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Latitude
Longitude
one

Loc Time Corr
War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season
Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 25:27:00 North
: 81:50:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: -00:02:40 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

12:43:20 Hour
00:03:53 Hour

: 18:28:02 Hour
: 06:42:20 Hour
: 17:15:30 Hour
: 10:33:10 Hour

Dakshinayan
Dakshin

. Hemant
: 01:22:32 Sagittarius

15:22:50 Pisces

: Male

: 17/12/2025

. Wednesday

: 12:46:00 Hour
: 15:09:09 Ghati
. Allahabad

: Uttar Pradesh

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :
Yoga

Karan
Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya

Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)
SunSign(West)

Pisces - Jupiter

. Scorpio - Mars

Visakha - 4
Jupiter

: Sukarma
: Gara

: Rakshas
. Vyaghr

. Antya

» Vipra

. Keetak

: Sarp

: Madhya
»Jal

To-Toral
Silver - Copper
Sagittarius
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions .

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Pis 15:22:50 491:54:26 U Bhad 4 26 Jup Sat Jup -

Sun Sag 01:22:32 01:01:04 Moola 1 19 Jup Ket Ven FrSign
Mon Sco 01:08:59 11:50:51 Visakha 4 16 Mar Jup Mar Dblitted
Mar C Sag 07:16:47 00:45:20 Moola 3 19 Jup Ket Rah FrSign
Mer Sco 12:50:01 01:23:.01 Anuradha 3 17 Mar Sat  Mar NuSign
Jup R Gem 28:54:28 00:06:26 Punrvsu 3 7 Mer Jup Sun EnSign
Ven C Sco 26:29:12 01:15:31 Jyestha 3 18 Mar Mer Jup NuSign
Sat Pis 01:15:52 00:.02:02 P Bhad 4 25 Jup Jup Mar NuSign
Rah R Agu 18:21:32 00:12:42 Satbisha 4 24 Sat  Rah Mon FrSign
Ket R leo 18:21:32 00:12:42 P Phal 2 11 Sun Ven Rah EnSign
Ura R Tau 04:11:51 00:02:09 Krittika 3 3 Ven Sun Sat -

Nep Pis 05:09:54 00:00:14 U Bhad 1 26 Jup Saf Sat -

Plu Cop 08:04:38 00:01:36 U Sadha 4 21 Sat Sun Ven ---

Mid Heaven Sag 12:12:53 - Moola - 19 Jup Ket Mer --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 24:13:15

Lagna Chdm' ) Moon Chart
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Balance of Dasa : Jupiter 2 Years 7 Months 13 Days

Jup 16 Years

Vimshottari Dasha

Sat 19 Years

Mer 17 Years

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

17/12/2025
31/07/2028

31/07/2028
01/08/2047

01/08/2047
31/07/2064

31/07/2064
01/08/2071

01/08/2071
01/08/2091

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
17/12/2025
Mar 07/03/2026
Rah 31/07/2028

Sun 6 Years

Sat  04/08/2031
Mer 13/04/2034
Ket 23/05/2035
Ven 22/07/2038
Sun 04/07/2039
Mon 02/02/2041
Mar 14/03/2042
Rah 18/01/2045
Jup 01/08/2047

Mon 10 Years

Mer 27/12/2049
Ket 25/12/2050
Ven 25/10/2053
Sun 31/08/2054
Mon 30/01/2056
Mar 27/01/2057
Rah 16/08/2059
Jup 21/11/2061
Sat  31/07/2064

Mar 7 Years

Ket 27/12/2064
Ven 26/02/2066
Sun 04/07/2066
Mon 02/02/2067
Mar 01/07/2067
Rah 19/07/2068
Jup 25/06/2069
Sat  04/08/2070
Mer 01/08/2071

Rah 18 Years

Ven 30/11/2074
Sun 01/12/2075
Mon 31/07/2077
Mar 30/09/2078
Rah 30/09/2081
Jup 31/05/2084
Sat  01/08/2087
Mer 01/06/2090
Ket 01/08/2091

Jup 16 Years

01/08/2091
31/07/2097

31/07/2097
02/08/2107

02/08/2107
02/08/2114

02/08/2114
01/08/2132

01/08/2132
00/00/0000

Sun 18/11/2091
Mon 19/05/2092
Mar 24/09/2092
Rah 19/08/2093
Jup 07/06/2094
Sat  20/05/2095
Mer 25/03/2096
Ket 31/07/2096
Ven 31/07/2097

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Mon 01/06/2098
Mar 31/12/2098
Rah 02/07/2100
Jup 01/11/2101
Sat  02/06/2103
Mer 31/10/2104
Ket 01/06/2105
Ven 31/01/2107
Sun 02/08/2107

Mar 29/12/2107
Rah 15/01/2109
Jup 22/12/2109
Sat 31/01/2111
Mer 28/01/2112
Ket 26/06/2112
Ven 26/08/2113
Sun 01/01/2114
Mon 02/08/2114

Rah 14/04/2117
Jup 07/09/2119
Sat  14/07/2122
Mer 31/01/2125
Ket 18/02/2126
Ven 18/02/2129
Sun 13/01/2130
Mon 15/07/2131
Mar 01/08/2132

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Jup2Y7 M 12 D.

Jup 19/09/2134
Sat  02/04/2137
Mer 08/07/2139
Ket 13/06/2140
Ven 12/02/2143
Sun 02/12/2143
Mon 02/04/2145
Mar 18/12/2145

00/00/0000

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

The configuration at the time of your birth was Pisces Ascendant ( Lagna )
rising with Scorpio Navamsa and Cancer Dreskana in the fourth Pad of Uttara
Bhadrapada. Overall, this projects a picture of plenty and prosperity for you, but
with a snag. The snag is the unwelcome indications discemible in Scorpio Navamsa
which points to the possibility of your being poor and diseased. But this is in direct
contrast fo the excellent prospects denoted by your birth sign and star. Both Pisces
and Uttara Bhadrapada hold out promise of a wealthy, healthy, comfortable life for
you.

So, it is entirely up to you to come to grips with the situation and eliminate
the snag fo lead a successful life. As you have the necessary qudlities o fight it out,
you can certainly emerge on top. For that, you will have to give up two of your
fraits ; Sex and fascination for bad habits. You are so obsess with sex that you make
it a major item of inferest in life. And you are so much influenced by alcohol that if
you are not careful you may become an addict.

If you conquer these two negative aspects, you can be sure of a cozy life.
Monetarily you will be well off, but you will have to curb your spending spree so that
your resources don't get drained away.

Thus, if you display determination and single minded purpose to get on in
life, you can rise to a high position in your profession. You can have a loving spouse
and promising children and grandchildren to make for a happy home.

Well readq, intelligent, possessing a benevolent disposition, you can gain
popularity in society. You can also collect a close circle of friends. But in this you will
have to exercise caution, as some of your friends may turn out to be insincere.
Hence, study them in depth before placing frust in them.

Pisceans are generally moody and you are no exception. They are given
to let their imagination wander which is why they can, if they mind, take to writing
poetry or painfing or become musicians. They can shine in arts.

You are also religious minded, having immense faith in God. As you gain
in years, you will give more and more thought to the spiritual side of life and nourish
the ambition that if not in this birth at least in the next you would atftain "Moksha" or
salvation.

To make sure that you put the right foot forward in anything you do, better
follow the points listed below :

Weﬁﬁ: T ERGD

vl
7 N

e

¢ FUTUREPONT g

Astro Solutions

X-35, Okhla Phase Il, New Delnhi - 110020 Ph. 011-40541000, 40541020
Web: www.futurepointindia.com, e-mail: mail@futurepointindia.com

& S DG HG D DG DG
$ ia > N P WP @SS

N

PSP

7

)

&

7R

B NN
af s




Three days of the week - Monday, Thursday and Tuesday are highly
favourable to you. Sunday is average. The other three are not too good

Always make it a point to keep off number 8 which is inimical to you. The
numbers that suit you are 1, 3, 4 and 9.

Avoiding blue, stick to red, rose, orange and yellow colours.

ﬂ FUTUREPOINT

Astro Solutions | = ¥ |

X-35, Okhla Phase Il, New Delnhi - 110020 Ph. 011-40541000, 40541020
Web: www.futurepointindia.com, e-mail: mail@futurepointindia.com 9)




